
EXHIBIT 1 

ITEMS FOR RATIFICATION BY BOARD REGARDING COVID-19 

Item Description Date Executed by 
County 

Administrator 
Health Foundation of South Florida (HFSF) Amendment to the Agreement, which extends the end date to 12/30/20. 

HFSF is providing community education and home based COVID 
testing in high risk communities.  

12/2/2020 

Legal Aid of Broward County Amendment to the Agreement, which extends the end date to 12/30/20. 
Legal Aid is providing eviction and foreclosure representation. 

12/4/2020 

 


